

We, the parents/guardians of	have read the academy rules and conditions		
concerning the policies and practices of the Three Twenty T	Three Training Academy. We agree, having been selected		
to a team, to let my child join the academy for the current se	eason.		
We understand that we are responsible for all fees due by the player as well as her transportation to practices.			
Maintaining membership on a specific team will be at the discretion of the director of the academy.			
We have read this material and understand the time commitment involved in practice and competition. We			
understand the player fee will be due on February 27, 2021 at the parent meeting. We understand these must be paid			
in full regardless of the duration of participation by the individual. Understanding the stipulations and having			
discussed these with our child, we agree to and will support	her participation in the academy. We understand that		
once registered with, and having competed with the academ	ny, the money is non refundable. If training is limited or		
cancelled due to COVID-19, there may be partial refunds given back to families. Any partial refund given will depend			
on many factors including but not limited to: 1) The timing of a shutdown 2) If we would be permitted to resume			
training (postponement instead of cancellation) Keep in mind that a majority of your club fee is spent before the			
players play in their first tournament. (Uniforms, insurance, registration fees, coaches, administration, tournaments,			
gym rental, utilities, etc.).	,		
Players, parents and spectators will be required to conduct	themselves in a professional and exemplary manner at		
practices and scrimmages. Every player is an academy repi			
academy. We understand that violating any of the academy rules will lead to a non refundable dismissal of the player.			
I hereby authorize Three Twenty Three Training Academy to publish photographs taken of me and/or the			
undersigned minor children for use in the academy's printed publications and website. I release Three Twenty Three from any expectation of confidentiality for the undersigned minor children and myself and attest that I am the parent			
		or legal guardian of the children listed below and that I have the authority to authorize Three Twenty Three to use	
their photographs and names. I acknowledge that since participation in publications and websites produced by Three			
Twenty Three is voluntary, neither the minor children nor I will receive financial compensation. I further agree that			
participation in any publication and website produced Three Twenty Three confers no rights of ownership			
whatsoever. I release Three Twenty Three, its directors, and coaches, from liability for any claims by me or any third			
party in connection with my participation or the participation of the undersigned minor children.			
I WAIVE, RELEASE, AND DISCHARGE from any and all claims or liabilities for death or personal injury or damages			
of any kind, except that which is the result of gross negligence and/or wanton misconduct of persons or entities listed above, which arise out of or relate to my traveling to and from or my participation in any volleyball event, I			
		INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the persons or entities mentioned above from any claims made or liabilities assessed against them as a result of my actions.	
		assessed against them as a result of my actions.	
/	Date:		
PRINT PARENT / GUARDIAN SIGNA			
As the player, I understand the commitment I am making to the academy and I am willing to commit myself to the			
program and my teammates for the current season.			
program and my teaminates for the current season.			
	Date:		
PRINT PLAYER SIGN	ATURE		